FIRST INFORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNICAL CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT TOTAL STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2774 (10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/188/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act. Corr. to FIR No.00(09)2023 IPS u/s 148/188/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at about 04:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
07/10/2023 at 06: 41 AM	Zion Veng (Tuibong Farm mamang) near Peace Ground, Tuibong, Churachandpur. About 01 km North	07/10/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

(L) Ngariyambam Shanti Kumar of	Some unknown persons numbering about 50	Rioting armed with deadly weapon,disobedience to order	SI B.Zairemthang of	
Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur, Manipur A/P Khurai Kongpal Chingangbam Leikai #8974142360  O.E. Overleaf  OC/CCP-PS Cthorelaninge	belonging to Kuki militant and Kuki Community	duly promulgated by public servant, theft in dwelling house, robbery, gang or dacoits, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire, criminal conspiracy, unauthorised possession of fire arms.  / Punishable u/s  148/188/380/392/400/427/436 /120-B IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.	CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed Designation :( N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date : OC/CCP-PS : 07/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge

Churachendpur Police Statio

To,

The Officer -in- Charge, Imphal Police Station,

Imphal East District.



Re treated as an O.E of FIR No. 2774 (10) 2023 exp p3 4/50, 148/188/ 880/398/400/427/436/120-BIPC 427 (1-0) A. Ad.

Churachandpur Police Statio

Subject: Report

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned namely Ng. Shanti bala aged about 60 years, resident of Khumujamba Meitei leikai, Churachandpur, Manipur beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 03/5/2023, at about 4:30 pm, some unknown persons numbering about 50 belonging to Kuki Militant and Kuki community started attacking, destroying and burning my house located at Zion veng (Tuibong farm mamang) near Peace ground, Tuibong, churachandpur resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belonging were burned/destroyed/stolen before burning / damaged.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested to arrest the miscreants who belongs to Kuki community involved in the burning/ dismantling/ damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice.

Enclosed: 1) List of items loss.

Dated/Bishnupur

The 19 5 Sept , 2023

View registers transcolars are to \$ 1/42 / Ngariyan

Cose FIRNO 0 (4) 2023 IPs 4/8 / 149/ Ngariyan

185/350/392/ UCO/427/ 430/120 Ng. (L) Shanti Kumar

- 7 25 1/45 Albana Act

Yours Faithfully,

Ng. Shantibale

Permanent address: Khumujamba Meitei Leikai,

Churachandpur.

Current address: Khurai Kongpak Chingangbam

Leikai, Imphal East.

(8974142360)

## LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SL.No.	PARTICULARS	DISCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House/ Building	2 Kutcha house With new Plot/ pata no. :251/2983 Dak no.: 3216/7713 Acre no: .05	1	Burned, Damaged

Total amount of loss in Rupees (Approximately): Rs10,00000 /-

(Rupees- Three crore eleven lakh ten thousand only)

(signature)

Book No		
Manipur State Form	No. V.9	

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 0(9)2023 IPS u/s 148/188/380/392/400/427/436/120-B IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

On 3rd May, 2023 at around 04:30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
19/09/2023 at 01:30 pm	Zion Veng (Tuibong Farm Mamang) near Peace Ground, Churachandpur District Manipur / About 66 Kms South	19/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attest	ed by the signature of	of the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ngariyambam Shanti Bala (60) W/ (L) Ng. Shanti Kumar of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. A/p Khurai Kongpal Chingangbam Leikai.	Kuki Militants and Ckuki Community.	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, theft in dwelling house, robbery, belonging to gang or decoits, damaged, mischief by fire, with criminal conspiracy by using arms.	SI L. John Singh will pse investigate the case.  (The case is being transferred to CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of its PS)	
OE- attached  IC.OC/IPS  19/09/2023		Punishable / u/s 148/188/380/392/400/427/ 436/120-B IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act		

Signed: (SI Md. Jakaur Rahaman)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS

19/09/2023